506925509 10/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6972345

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name	Execution Date		
NEWVALUEXCHANGE GLOBAL AI L			P		06/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NEWVA	LUE>	CHANGE LTD.			
Street Address:	47 CAS	47 CASTLE STREET				
City:	READIN	READING				
State/Country:	UNITED) KINO	GDOM			
Postal Code:	RG1 7S	R				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
		7216680				
	1					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		(646)6	661-1226			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(e sent to	the e	661-1226 - mail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	(e sent to provided;	the e ; if th	661-1226			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:) e sent to provided; 6	the e ; if tha 54637	661-1226 -mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided; 6 c c	the e ; if th 64637 docke HANC	661-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided, c c ł 3	<i>the e</i> ; if tha 64637 docke HANC 30 HU	661-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided, c c ł 3	<i>the e</i> ; if tha 64637 docke HANC 30 HU	661-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6	the e ; if tha 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN	661-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided; 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6	the e ; if that 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN	661-1226 <i>-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	(e sent to provided; 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6	the e ; if that 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN	661-1226 <i>mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737 NEWVALUEX0002US1C11A	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided; 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6	the e ; if that 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN	661-1226 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737 NEWVALUEX0002US1C11A WALTER G. HANCHUK	ent via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME VAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	(e sent to provided; (H 3 JMBER:	the e ; if that 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN	561-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be so 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737 NEWVALUEX0002US1C11A WALTER G. HANCHUK /Walter G. Hanchuk Reg. No. 33 10/15/2021	ent via US I		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=_executed_Assign	(e sent to provided; 6 6 6 6 7 8 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7 8 7 7 7 7	the e ; if that 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN	561-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737 NEWVALUEX0002US1C11A WALTER G. HANCHUK /Walter G. Hanchuk Reg. No. 33 10/15/2021 age1.tif	ent via US I		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=_executed_Assigned source=_executed_Assigned	(e sent to provided, 6 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e ; if that 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN VX#pa	661-1226 <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be served</i> 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737 NEWVALUEX0002US1C11A WALTER G. HANCHUK /Walter G. Hanchuk Reg. No. 38 10/15/2021 age1.tif age2.tif	ent via US I		
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=_executed_Assign	(e sent to provided; 6 6 6 7 8 7 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e ; if the 54637 docke HANC 30 HU GLEN VX#pa VX#pa VX#pa	561-1226 mail address first; if that is u at is unsuccessful, it will be s 701796 ting@hanchukkheit.com CHUK KHEIT LLP INCZAK BLVD. PO BOX 338 SPEY, NEW YORK 12737 NEWVALUEX0002US1C11A WALTER G. HANCHUK /Walter G. Hanchuk Reg. No. 33 10/15/2021 age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif	ent via US I		

Company to Company Assignment

WHEREAS,

New ValueXchange Global AI LLP (aka Newvaluexchange, New Value Xchange), 47 Castle Street, Reading RG1 7SR, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR")

is the owner of US Letters Patent(s), US Pending Patent Application(s), and/or foreign counterparts thereto, for a discovery and/or invention, which include contributions towards advancements in creative works, discoveries, and technological innovation(s)) as detailed in application(s) for and/or patent(s) as set forth below:

in the United States (and/or other patent offices), Attorney Docket No(s). NewValuex0002 et al., entitled <u>Apparatuses, Methods and Systems For A Digital</u> <u>Conversation Management Platform</u>,

- 1. \square provisional application
 - a. 🗌 to be filed herewith;
 - b. Explication No. 61/298,130, and filed on January 25, 2010;
- 2. \square provisional application
 - a. _____ to be filed herewith;
 - b. \boxtimes bearing Application No. 61/360,434, and filed on June 30, 2010;
- 3. \square non-provisional application
 - a. 🗌 to be filed herewith;
 - b. A bearing Application No. 14/558,684, and filed on December 2, 2014; and/or
- 4. \square non-provisional application
 - a. 🗌 to be filed herewith;
 - b. Explored bearing Application No. 14/289,593, and filed on May 28, 2014;
- 5. \square non-provisional application
 - a. _____ to be filed herewith;
 - b. Explication No. 14/289,538, and filed on May 28, 2014;
- 6. \square non-provisional application
 - a. _____ to be filed herewith;
- 7. \square non-provisional application

- b. X bearing Application No. 13/887,115, and filed on May 3, 2013, now US Patent No. 8751428;
- 8. \square non-provisional application
 - a. 🗌 to be filed herewith;
- 9. \square non-provisional application
 - a. 🗌 to be filed herewith;
 - b. 🔀 bearing Application No. 13/013,158, and filed on January 25, 2011, now US Patent No. 8977584;
- 10. \bigotimes Germany application
 - a. Dearing Application No. 112011100329.3, and filed on October 31, 2012;
- 11. X PCT application
 - a. X bearing Application No. PCT/GB2011/050119, and filed on January 25, 2011;

hereinafter, the "Invention(s)".

WHEREAS,

NewValueXchange Ltd, 47 Castle Street, Reading RG1 7SR, United Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Invention(s) and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration for the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration including the execution of an agreement between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE dated Andrew Jerram, I, acting as an authorized corporate representative on behalf of ASSIGNOR(S), hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery and/or Invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue

PATENT REEL: 057811 FRAME: 0017 thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I on behalf of, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I on behalf of, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over as documented in previous a Assignment document executed on April 3, 2012 and March 31, 2012 and recorded by the US Patent and Trademark Office on <u>April 5, 2012</u>, at Reel/Frame No. <u>027998/0374</u>.

AND I on behalf of, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that an authorized corporate representative will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, an authorized corporate representative will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Company to Company Assessment

8.... Norma (gane New Value Xchange Global AI LLP (aka Newsalueschange, New Value Xchange), 47 Castle Street, Reading RGI 7SR United Kingdom Assembly Composite Representation Corporate 100e Mailing Address and there are a set of the set and the second and the second the AND THE REPORT OF A STATE Names Days 5- 6- 64 Be Berchause Colourous Panned name? oganaoure: Manual Date 2 June 2012 Ar SLAF WNGEZER Promod numeri er inne

PATENT REEL: 057811 FRAME: 0019

Content of Contents Assessment Contact No. Now Victoria (MAA) Name and A CAN LAND *** I.Martin Andrew Jerram Summer New Value X Anange Ltd, 47 Castle Street, Reading RGI 75R, United Kingdom. Assignce's Corporate Representative Composite Title: Ň Mailing Address: WIDEALMY, CLEEVE ROAD CORING - OLL - THMMME OXARXCHIKE, RES 185, M M Br. NICHOLDS OSRORU 1" Winner Dave Star James 2015 (Printed name) Signature: DAR 7 JUNE 2016 IN OLAF LINGERER (Printed name) Signature: PATENT REEL: 057811 FRAME: 0020 **RECORDED: 10/15/2021**